



Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences

Raebareli Road, Lucknow 226 014

FAX: 91-522-2668017, 2668129 Email: registrar@sgpgi.ac.in

PGI/ER/ACAD/ 3898 /2024

Phones: 91 (522) 2494009 2494011

DATED: - 23-12-2024

OFFICE ORDER

In Continuation to the Office Order No PGI/ER/ACAD/3875/2024 Dated-20.12.2024, Dr. Amitabh Arya, Professor, department of Nuclear Medicine has been sanctioned winter vacation 2024 as per following details:-

Department	1 st Half Vacation (23-12-2024 to 31-12-2024)		2 nd Half Vacation (02-01-2025 to 10-01-2025)	
	Vacation	Duty	Vacation	Duty
Nuclear Medicine		Dr. Amitabh Arya	Dr. Amitabh Arya	

(Lt. Col. Varun Bajpai, VSM)

Executive Registrar

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. Director, SGPGIMS, Lucknow.
- 2. Dean, SGPGIMS, Lucknow.
- 3. HOD, Nuclear Medicine, SGPGIMS, Lucknow.
- 4. Dr. Amitabh Arya, Professor, department of Nuclear Medicine, SGPGIMS, Lucknow
- 5. Chief Medical Superintendent/Medical Superindent, SGPGIMS, Lucknow
- 6. Finance Officer, SGPGIMS, Lucknow.
- 7. Head Department of Biostatistics & Health Informations, SGPGIMS, Lucknow, with the request to kindly upload this Office Order in the Institute's website.
- 8. Concerned File.

(Lt. Col. Varun Bajpai, VSM) **Executive Registrar**